

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29861/2009

KISAN COOP.SUGAR FACTORY LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAY PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29870 of 2009

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 is present in both the petitions. He has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against respondent No.3 also but there is no representation on his behalf.

Respondent No.2 has refused to accept dasti service of summons. Fresh steps for confirming service on the said respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 2.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj