

*

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29861/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 09/10/2009 in SA No.1599/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KISAN COOP.SUGAR FACTORY LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

JAY PAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 29870 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balwant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These special leave petitions are filed against the interim
order. We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by
the High Court. Consequently, the special leave petitions are
dismissed.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|